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505 BB1-2000

915 776-4481
506 888-7671

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87107

EL PASO, TEXAS 78825

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

4125 CARLISLE BLVD,N.E.
713 VISCOUNT BLV
330 GARFIELD,

&

April 6, 1984

Mr. Fred J. Aguirre

Civil Engineer/Hydrology

City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: University Self Storage Drainage Plan
Dear Fred:

Enclosed is a copy of the referenced drainage plan for your review. Thesiteis
boidared on the north and east by Legion Road, on the west by the Legion Hall park-
ng lot, and on the south by a cemetery.

if vou have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely yours,

Brian G. Burnett, P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosure

cc:  Mr. Steve Schumann
Mr. John VanderPol

KBA/mw
41341 ﬁ/
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JERRY R.BOHANNAN PEBSLS
LARRY W HUSTON

MICHIAL M EMERY, P E
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May 1, 1984

Mr. Billy J. Goolsby

City/County Flood Ordinance Administrator

City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103 \

/ 5—_
Re: Lomas—Legion MiniWarehouse Drainage F{epor{_ s / DZQ

Dear Billy:

In early April, we met to discu+ the referenced project. As you recall, the site

lies next to a flood plain caused by a depression in the road surface. In the conference,
you outlined three items that would be required for approval of the plan:

505 881-2000 ‘ BOHANNAN-HUSTON INC.

815 778-4491
505 g8a-7eT

1. A soils report would be required outlining requirements for constructing
any retaining walls adjacent to the flood pool.

2.  Ponding should be provided for the amount of flood plain displaced by
the project and for the runoff volume increase due to paving the west end
of the project.

3 Off-site flows should be conveyed through the property by providing
openings in the walls.

| have enclosed a revised report which supercedes our previous submittal, The

above items have been addressed in the report.

Please contact me at your earliest convenience to disucss the project. We are

most anxious to proceed with obtaining a building permit.

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO B7107

EL PASO, TEXAS 789825

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

= =
Enclosure |7 i [

4125 CARALISLE BLVD, N. E.
B713 VISCOUNT BLVD,

330 GARAFIELD,

Singerely yours,
? = (’-? "ﬁl—’m
) Erre
“Hfrian G. Burnett, P.E.

Project Manager

BGB/mw

’
Mr. Steve Schumann ik MAy 03 1984
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=
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEV. MEXICO 87103

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Central NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7644

May 21, 1984

Mr. Brian Burnett
Bohannan-Huston, Inc.

4125 Carlisle Boulevard NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107

AN S A TG P AR

PR RIS,

REF: REVISED GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN FOR UNIVERSITY SELF STORAGE
(J15-D21) RECEIVED MAY 3, 1984

Dear Brian:

The above referenced plan, dated April 27, 1984, is approved.

L i

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction set
prior to issuance of the building permit.

If I can be of further assistance, please contact me at 766-7644.

Sipcerely you

Bll;hféj Goolsby, PE

City/County Flood Plain Admin.
BJG:mrk

IMUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

C. Dwayne Shappard, P.E., Clly En;!nnr ENGINEERING DI‘-'!:,IDN Telephone (505) 766-7467
= AN FQUAL OFPORTUNITY EMPLOYER === —=
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DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET “(

bby Hol = /
PROJECT TITLE: Cubby Hole Mini-Storage  jnue pyiAS/DRNG. FILE #: __J-15/D2)
LEBAL DESCRIPTION: A tract of land in the south half of Section 16, T10N, RIE
CITY ADDRESS: n/a

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan-Huston, Inc. CONTARCT: Brian Burnett

ADDREBS: 4125 Carlisle NE PHONE 1 881-2000
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107
DWNER3 Steve Schumann CONTRCT: Steve Schumann

ADDRESS1 1200 Legion N.E. PHONE: __ _243-6262
AIbugquerque, New Mexico 87102

ARCHITECTS n/a _ CONTACT:

RDDREBS: PHONE:

BURVEYOR3

ADDREBE:

CONTRACTOR: n/a

e AT
NOV 19 1985

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: =

S TSI 15
___vEB HYDROLOGY SECTION
—x_ NO
. COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP

BHEET PROVIDED

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE DF APPROVAL SOUBHT:

____ DRAINAGE REPORT ____ BKETCH PLAT RPPROVAL

_x_ DRAINAGE PLAN __ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

_ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  ___ BITE DEVELOPNENT PLAN APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN ___ FINAL PLAT RAPPROVAL

ERDSION CONTROL PLAN __x_ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE DF DCCUPANCY RAPPROVA-
ROUGH GRADING PERMIT RPPROVAL
GRADING/PRVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (BPECIFY)

DATE SUBMI = 10149/&? g
BY: Lr/ L | B e/

—




505 581-2000 ‘ BOHANNAN-HUSTON INC.

915 778-4481

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO BT107
EL PASO, TEXAS 79825

UNIVERSITY PLAZA,330 GARFIELD SUITE 104 SANTA FE,N. M. 87508 505 988-76T71

4125 CARLISLE BLVD. N E.
6713 VISCOUNT BLVD.

[‘f"l'l T

191985

R NOV
November 18, 1985 SoorU S

HYDROLOGY SECTION

Mr. Fred Aguirre
Hydrology Section
City of Albuquerque
Post Office Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Drainage Plan Submittal for Recreational Vehicle Parking Lot

Dear Fred:

Enclosed for your review is one copy of the referenced drainage
plan. We are seeking a building permit at this time. Please note that
the drainage plan for the adjoining "Cubby Hole Mini Warehouse" project
is included for reference (previous drainage log number J15-D21).

In an effort to construct and pave the lot prior to cold weather
setting in, we are sceking approval at the earliest possible date. If we
can assist in expediting the review process, please do not hesitate to

call.
/T 1y yuursE y
/Br1an G. Bufnett, P.E.
Vice President
Enclosure

cc: Mr, Steve Schumann

BGB/mls
Job No. 5 307 1

PRINCIPALS
LARRY W.HUSTON
MICHIAL M.EMERY,P.E
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NGREEMENT U 31 1

Whereas, Steven Schumann and Sherri Schumann, his wite are owners ot the

s s

following described real property located in Bernallio County, New Mexico

to wit:

Tract W lands of Southwestern Construction and Tract M-1 lanus of Southwestern
construction located in the City of Albuqueryue, County of Bernalliuv, State

of New Mexico

Be it known Ly these present that the owner do, lhereby, agree that LY aglecuwent
they shall allow water to flow from the North Boundry ot Iract M-l tu the

South Boundry of Tract W , without restriction.

The owners do agree that this agreement shzli be binding on all successors

and assigns of said owners.

/
- \_x f£ LR W\_—-
= (@[ 00 /]
Steven Schumann “ r- q
2 DEC 02 1985
\ S e o o SoTs 1

SRSy
| e e 0 2y HYDROLOGY -SECTION

Sherri Schumann

4o .
Sworn to and subscribed before me this ézjlhday oI YkthJA 1985,

Jl\uo_ ( Nt

Notary Fublic

My commission expires ().ui\.: 1S 1987
Al




City of Albuquerque

P.0.BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

— —
— —

I

DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION
123 Ceniral NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 766-7€44

December 12, 1385

. Mr. Brian G. Burnett, PE
Bohannan-Huston Inc.
4125 Carlisle Boulesard NE
Albuquerque, 1M 87107

REF: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PARKING LOT (J15-D21) RECEIVED
NOVEMBER 19, 1985
Dear Brian:

The above referenced drainage plan is approved for Building Permit dated
November 20, 1985.

If you should have any further questions, please feel free to call me at

766-7644.
Sincerely,
Carlos A. Montoya, PE
City/County Flood Plain Admin.
CAM:mrk
MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMEMNT
C. Dwayne Sheppar, P.E., City Engineer ENGINEERING DIVISION Telephone (505) 766-7467

—_— AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER = —




DRAINAGE PLAN
FOR
UNIVERSITY SELF
STORAGE SITE

PREPARED FOR:

STEVE SCHUMANN
| 12909 BRYCE, NE
| & ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87112

PREPARED BY:
BOHANNAN—HUSTON, INC.

4125 CARLISLE BLVD., NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107

Bgiit, 1925

+obNo.4 1341

puafibntt—

Brian G. Burnett, P.E.
N.M.P.E. No. 8541

INSTRMATION SHEET ,
PROJECT TITLC __UNIVERSITY SELF STORAGE  TYPL OF SUBMITTAL _Drainage Report

20NE ATLAS PAGE NO. 116 TITY ADDRISS  None

LEGAL DESCRIPTION __South half of Section 16, 10 North, Range 3

ENGINCERING FIRM Bohannan—Huston, Inc. _ CONTACT

nen_Tluston, Tnc. Brian Burnett
= ' Bl
aoones” _ AlER Carlise Bl ME o7 __ PHONE __881.2000
OWER STEVE SCHUMANN CONTACT __ Same
12209 Bryce, NE ) By
ADORESS __Albuguiraus, NM 87112 PHONE 2081197 - 243 L
ARCHITECT _ John Vende:Pol CONTACT Same
2539- B Wyoming, NE
ADDRESS it 7112 PHONE
SURVEYOR Southwest Surveying Co., Inc. CONTACT Carl Harrington
215 Marble NW
ADDRESS __Albuguergue, NM 87102 PHONE 2474444 .
CONTRACTOR Nona , CONTACT
ADDRESS _ PHONE

PRE=DESIGN MEETING:

__YES

XX NO )

— COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP SHEET PROVIDED

PLEASE CHECK iVPE OF APPROVAL EXPECTED WITH THIS SUBMITTAL:

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

SITE DEVELOPHENT PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

— CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

—_ ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

. GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

T OTHER (SPECIFY)

OATE SUBMITIED: 4/6/84
BY: : .

Bl 11
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RUNOFF COMPUTATIONS
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SOILS REPORT
PLATE
(in rear pocket)

1 — DRAINAGE/GRADING PLAN




BASIC INFORMATION

1. Legal Description: A tract of land in the south half of Section 16, Town-
ship 10 north, Range 3 east, New Mexico Principal Meridian, Bernalillo
County, New Mexico.

2, Project TBM — Highway marker located at southeast corner of property,
elevation 5079.62.

3. Boundaries of site:

North and east — Legion Road (public)
West — Legion Hall parking lot
South — Cemetery

EXISTING CONDITIONS

The Master Drainage Study indicates that flooding occurs adjacent to the site
due to a depression at elevation 5076.5. The study indicates that this flood pool rises
to elevation 5082.0 during the 100-year runoff event. The flood plain has been indi-
cated on the grading plan.

A clogged ! torm sewer is located adjacent to the east boundary of the site. After
a lengthy search, no as-built information has been located. It appears that there are
three drain lines entering the manhoia adjacent to the site: a) a connection from the
storm drain system in Lomas Boulevard; b) a short stab-out to collect runoff reaching
the low spot in Legion Road, and c) a line running northward to the Campus Wash Sys-
tem. The effectiveness of this entire system is minimal since the manhole and lines are
% full of saciment and debris.

The mini-warehouse site (Basin B on watershed map) is approximately 2.06 acres
in size. At the present time, 2/3 of the site is covered with asphalt. Tne remaining 1/3
of the site is a dirt surface of ‘B type soil. Usinga ‘C’ factor of 0.69 (Plate 22.2 C-1),
a 100-year flow rate of 6.7 cfs is generated from the site. This represents & runoff
volume of 0.27 acre-feet (11,325 cu. ft.) which contributes to the existing flood pool.

Off-site Basin A drains through the site. This paved parking lot, 0.58 acres in
size, generates a 100-year peak flow rate of 2.8 cfs and a runoff volume of 0.11 acre-
feet (8270 cu. ft.).




PROPOSED CONDITIONS

In a pre-design mesting with Billy Goolsby, the following requirements were
established for the site:

1.  Ponding shouid be provided for the amount of flood plain displaced by
the project and for the runoff volume Increase due to paving the west end
of the project.

2. Ponding within 15 feet of a building or retaining wall must be supported
with a soils report and recommendations for waterproofing the structures.

3. Off-site flows should be conveyed through the project by providing open-
ings in the walls.

Following are highlights of the plan as related to the above items:

b Ponding has been provided for approximately 5600 cu. ft. of runoff. The
increase in pavernent surface generates 3000 cu. ft. of runoff volume. The
displaced volume has been computed as being approximately 2800 cu. ft.
Runof{ will discharge to the right-of-way from the pond through a 4"
PVC outlet pipe.

2: A soils investigation has been prepared by Fox & Associates of New
Mexico, Inc. The recommended techniques for designing and constructing
the retaining walls and foundation will be followed. This document has
been included in the Appendix.

3.  Openings at two locations in the wall situated along the west boundary
will allow offsite flows to be conveyed through the site, A detail has
been provided on the grading plan.
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University Self Storage
Page 2

seven feet high around the eastern perimeter of the site. During the 100-
yaar fiood the area will be fnundated with a maximum of seven feet of water.
With time the flood waters will flow under and possibly through the retain-
ing wall and into the soils supporting the structures and retaining wall.
This moisture will cause densification and settlement of the soils support-
ing the retaining wall and structures.

Based upon a flood duration of 12 hours or less we anticipate that
moisture will penetrate no more than three feet into the soil. To mini-
mize settlement of the retaining wall the footing should be covered with a
minimum of three feet of controiled structural fi1l soil cover. If the
retaining wall is permeable the three feet of soil immediately behind the
wall may become saturated. If this material is controlled structural fill
compacted to a minimum of 95% of maximum density as determined by ASTM D-
1557, settlement should be minimal. Heavy compaction equipment should not
be used immediately behind the wall to prevent overstressing of the wall.
Prior to foundation placement the exposed soils should be scarified to
optimum moisture content (:2%) and compacted to a minimum of 95% of maximum
density as determined by ASTM D-1557 with a minimum of 10 passes of a heavy
vibratory roller.

An evaluation of depth of scour or the effects of flowing water on
the structures was beyond the scope of tnis investigation. The static
water situation r.ly was evaluated. Additionally, this report did not
evaluate the suitability of the man-made fill or natural soils for structure
support.

Should you have any questions regarding this letter, or if we may be




University Self Storage
Page 3

of further service please call.
Sincerely,
Fox & Associates of New Mexico, Inc.

M A1l

Martin D. Vinyard, P. E.
Geotechnical Section Head




